


What do you know about —
Catalonia? p—
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...and about the Catalan
language? g
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\ * Itis an Autonomous Community of
Spain... but looking for more
sovereignty.

* Designated as a nationality by its
Statute of Autonomy.

* It has a total population of
7,727,029.

1 * Itis aregion with a rich culture and
heritage.




Bordering the Mediterranean sea..

...and up to the Pyrenees in the North
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Land of diversity, creativity, passion, beauty, tradition, innovation
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and welcoming & alive
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Montserrat

With astounding places such as...
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Natural Park




Catalonia has a rich history and has been a meeting point throughout
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centuries, which is reflected in its diverse cultural heritage



of our traditions include...
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| mean, it's a thing,
theres I1s a wide

range of books for
children inspired in

these popular and
peculiar Christmas
characters

POt it's widely spread and trend!
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Sant Joan: it closely coincides with the June solstice"

this festlvuy flreworks and bonflres
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and is associated with fire.
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between enjoying [ celebrating (rauxa) and being wise & reasonable (seny).




Remarkable Catalan personalities

Mere2 Roclorads

Joan Mir6, Montserrat Caballé, Custo Dalmau, Pau Casals, Ferran Adria...




...and don't miss our gastronomy!

Canelons

et  Espinacs a la catalana

¥

Coca de Sant Joan

Escudella amb carn d'olla Crema catalana



Catalonia

Had one of the first parliamentary
bodies of Europe (Catalan Courts):
in 1283 got power to create
legislation with the monarch.

In 1359 a permanent
representation of deputies was
established: the Deputation of the
General. It was usually known as
Generalitat, which is currently still
the name of the Catalan governing

body.
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* Lately the Catalan independence
movement has become widely
known. It has been severely and
harshly repressed by the
Spanish authorities.
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* Several of the civil and political
leaders of the movement were
Imprisoned and some of them
went into exile.




Balearic Islands
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Communy of Valencia Eastern Aragon
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The Catalan language...

..where is Catalan
spoken?
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South-Eastern France
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Andorra
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Alger (Alghero, Italy)

The Catalan language

* Area covered: 68.000 Km2.
* Population: 13.992.127

e Those who understand Catalan:
11.907.000

* Those who speak Catalan:
9.670.000

Source:
https://llengua.gencat.cat/web/.content/documents/publicacions/btpl/arxius/27 -
btpl-usos-linquistics-territoris.pdf



https://llengua.gencat.cat/web/.content/documents/publicacions/btpl/arxius/27-btpl-usos-linguistics-territoris.pdf
https://llengua.gencat.cat/web/.content/documents/publicacions/btpl/arxius/27-btpl-usos-linguistics-territoris.pdf

" A The Catalan language
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The Catalan language

It is not a dialect of Spanish, but a language that
developed independently out of the Vulgar Latin
spoken in the Roman province of Hispania
Tarraconensis (Tarragona area).

* 10th century: fully-formed language, clearly
distinguishable from its Latin origins.

* 12th century: appeared for the first time in
written documents.

* 12th or early 13th centuries: first text
written originally in Catalan: The Homilies
d'Organya.
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Language
German
French
English
[talian
Spanish
Falish
Dutch
Romanian
Catalan
Greek
Fortuguese
Czech
Hungarian
Swedish
Bulgarian
Slovak
Danish
Finnish
If:rc:atian
Lithuanian

Irish Gaelic
Latvian
Slovenian
Estonian
Maltese

Population

91,2
65,4
64,1 M
58,5 M
430M
38,2 M
23411
2301
12,6 M

118 M
10,6 M
10,2 M
10,1 M

93 M
8.7 M
54M
5.4
52
441

34M

34 M
23 M
20M
13 M
D4M
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Catalan in a European
and international context

e Catalan is a medium-sized
language.

* More than 7000 students
study Catalan in 132
universities all over the
world.
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learn Catalan to international
students!

Official Catalan Courses (official
accreditation and recognition of ECTS)

Cultural and social activities and
events

Online dictionaries and learning tools
and opportunities

' As well as the UB Reception plan for

g \" '= e B Catalan language and culture.
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https://www.ub.edu/web/ub/en/menu_eines/noticies/2022/05/044.html?
https://www.ub.edu/web/ub/en/menu_eines/noticies/2022/05/044.html?

This is a welcoming land and we hope
you feel at home!

International Relations Office
Faculty of Economics and Business
Universitat de Barcelona
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